
2024 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-28   Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-6   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 3-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Paniagua (13), Laviano (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-119), Paniagua
(24-31), Rosenthal (24-28), Laviano (22-28), Matejka (15-23), Blumenthal (4-6), Young (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Dail, Aislind .356 36-33 87 18 31 13 0 4 21 56 .644 11 2 9 0 .427 3 0 7-7 48 63 11 .910
4 Bolin, Emma .343 36-34 108 20 37 4 0 0 9 41 .380 8 7 11 0 .419 1 0 17-18 27 73 5 .952
14 Hadlich, Grace .243 36-34 103 6 25 1 2 0 16 30 .291 8 4 22 0 .322 0 0 5-5 87 65 8 .950
19 Rosenthal, Haley .221 34-30 86 3 19 0 0 1 5 22 .256 1 1 13 0 .236 1 0 1-1 75 22 1 .990
7 Laviano, Lauren .204 36-32 98 6 20 8 0 0 11 28 .286 6 0 11 1 .241 4 0 0-1 154 22 6 .967
24 Lang, Payton .200 32-27 70 10 14 3 0 0 4 17 .243 7 3 18 0 .300 0 1 0-1 44 8 4 .929
2 Breuer, Kari .313 25-25 80 9 25 4 1 0 12 31 .388 3 3 12 0 .360 0 1 13-14 40 20 6 .909
11 Lind, Jadyn .231 19-12 39 6 9 1 0 0 0 10 .256 3 2 4 0 .318 0 0 3-4 18 1 0 1.000
8 Paniagua, Samantha .177 23-22 62 3 11 3 0 1 5 17 .274 4 1 12 1 .239 0 0 0-0 56 17 2 .973
15 Roehl, Natalie .125 13-6 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 3 0 7 0 .263 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
3 Potratz, Adie .111 28-20 36 7 4 0 0 0 1 4 .111 2 0 21 0 .154 1 1 4-6 37 0 3 .925
6 Blumenthal, Aryn .100 19-13 30 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .100 3 1 10 0 .206 0 0 1-2 6 1 1 .875
5 Bussey, Megan .094 23-14 32 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .094 4 0 10 0 .194 0 0 0-0 12 3 1 .938
28 Jack, Isabella .053 14-6 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 3 0 9 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Glienke, Madi .000 14-11 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 9 0 .091 0 0 0-0 56 2 1 .983
25 Erickson, Danielle .000 13-8 16 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 2 9 0 .238 0 0 1-1 7 1 1 .889
33 Matejka, Ashley .000 22-17 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 24 2 .923
1 Young, Lilli .000 7-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
18 Walton, Arabelle .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 17 0 1 .944
Totals .224 36-36 910 101 204 37 3 6 86 265 .291 73 26 190 2 .297 10 4 53-61 688 324 55 .948
Opponents .329 36-36 968 196 318 60 12 13 173 441 .456 97 23 95 7 .398 13 24 46-60 715 243 34 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Rosenthal, Haley 3.95 4-10 21 15 11 1-0 0 99.1 136 76 56 35 49 25 6 2 .323 9 6 0 8 10
33 Matejka, Ashley 4.35 3-13 19 15 6 1-0 0 95.0 127 75 59 33 42 24 5 8 .321 14 9 0 3 10
1 Young, Lilli 6.36 0-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 11 10 10 2 2 0 3 .289 2 2 0 0 1
6 Blumenthal, Aryn 8.46 0-3 10 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 42 34 29 19 2 8 1 0 .396 2 6 0 2 3
Totals 4.70 7-28 56 36 17 2 0 229.1 318 196 154 97 95 59 12 13 .329 27 23 0 13 24
Opponents 2.41 28-7 60 36 16 10 4 238.1 204 101 82 73 190 35 3 6 .224 15 26 0 9 4



2024 The College of St. Scholastica Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Lind, Jadyn 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rosenthal, Haley 98 75 22 1 .990 5 24 4 .857 0 0
16 Glienke, Madi 59 56 2 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Paniagua, Samantha 75 56 17 2 .973 1 24 7 .774 13 0
7 Laviano, Lauren 182 154 22 6 .967 3 22 6 .786 4 0
4 Bolin, Emma 105 27 73 5 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hadlich, Grace 160 87 65 8 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Walton, Arabelle 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bussey, Megan 16 12 3 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lang, Payton 56 44 8 4 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Potratz, Adie 40 37 0 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Matejka, Ashley 26 0 24 2 .923 1 15 8 .652 0 0
20 Dail, Aislind 122 48 63 11 .910 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Breuer, Kari 66 40 20 6 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Erickson, Danielle 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Blumenthal, Aryn 8 6 1 1 .875 0 4 2 .667 0 0
15 Roehl, Natalie 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Young, Lilli 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Jack, Isabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1067 688 324 55 .948 30 92 27 .773 17 0
Opponents 992 715 243 34 .966 15 105 15 .875 10 0


